iiterreg -iFPA Lobo

rrrrrrrrrr =
Croatia - Serbia =

Launching conference for Interreg IPA CBC Croatia — Serbia 2014. — 2020.

16 March 2016
Vukovar, Croatia

Hotel Lav,
J.J. Strossmayera 18, 32 000 Vukovar

Agenda

11:30
12:00h

13:00h
13:30h
14:00h

14:15h
14:45h

Registration of participants

Welcome speeches:
- Vukovar-Srijem county prefect, Mr Bozo Gali¢
- Head of Managing Authority, assistant director, Ms Olja
Georis
- Director of Agency for Regional Development of the Republic
of Croatia, Ms Ines Kos
- European Commission representative, deputy Head of Unit,
Mr Vicente Rodriguez Saez
- Representative of Croatia, Minister of Regional Development
and EU Funds, Mr Tomislav Tolusi¢
- Representative of Serbia, Director of European Integration
Office, Government of the Republic of Serbia, Ms Ksenija
Milenkovic
Presentation of the Cooperation Programme

Presentation of 1*' Call for Proposals

Presentation of successful project from the programming period 2007-
2013, project “APPLE.NET”

Entertainment
Lunch




