

Launching conference for Interreg IPA CBC Croatia – Serbia 2014. – 2020.

16 March 2016

Vukovar, Croatia

Hotel Lav,

J.J. Strossmayera 18, 32 000 Vukovar

Agenda

11:30	Registration of participants
12:00h	 Welcome speeches: Vukovar-Srijem county prefect, Mr Božo Galić Head of Managing Authority, assistant director, Ms Olja Georis Director of Agency for Regional Development of the Republic of Croatia, Ms Ines Kos European Commission representative, deputy Head of Unit, Mr Vicente Rodriguez Saez Representative of Croatia, Minister of Regional Development and EU Funds, Mr Tomislav Tolušić Representative of Serbia, Director of European Integration Office, Government of the Republic of Serbia, Ms Ksenija Milenković
13:00h	Presentation of the Cooperation Programme
13:30h	Presentation of 1 st Call for Proposals
14:00h	Presentation of successful project from the programming period 2007-2013, project "APPLE.NET"
14:15h	Entertainment
14:45h	Lunch